



1st March, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - SONATSOFTW BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub: Press Release Ref: Press Release dated 1st March, 2023

With reference to our earlier Press Release filed today, we are enclosing herewith a revised copy of Press Release dated 1st March, 2023, titled – **"Sonata Software signs with Mumbai Indians as Associate Partner for Women's T20 league in India"**

This information will be hosted on the Company's website, at https://www.sonata-software.com/

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Sonata Software Limited**

Mangal Kulkarni Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head Legal

Encl.: As above

Sonata Software Limited - SSL

Registered Office: 208, T V Industrial estate, 2nd Floor, S K Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 030 Corporate Office: APS Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N. R. Colony, Bangalore - 560 019, India Tel: +91 80 6778 1999 | Fax: +91 80 2661 0972 | CIN: L72200MH1994PLC082110 Website: <u>www.sonata-software.com</u> email: <u>info@sonata-software.com</u>







Press Release

Sonata Software signs with Mumbai Indians as Associate Partner for Women's T20 league in India

Bangalore, March 1, 2023: Sonata Software, a leading Modernization and Digital Engineering company, has announced that it has signed up with Mumbai Indians as an Associate Partner ahead of the premier T20 women's league in India.

Sonata Software logo will be prominently visible on the players kits and this partnership marks Sonata Software's first-ever cricket sponsorship, globally.

'It is indeed a matter of pride for us to be associated with Mumbai Indians and the Women's T20 league. This association symbolises our continued commitment to enable and promote avenues for women talent to realise their true potential at work and outside of work. We are confident that the players will inspire thousands of Sonatians and others by demonstrating that they are second to none.' said **Balaji Kumar, Chief Human Resource Officer, Sonata Software Limited.**

Mumbai Indians is the most successful teams in T20 cricket, with the men's team winning 5 titles and now the women's team, that is set to debut this year. Mumbai Indians comprises of legends in the coaching team, marquee international and Indian players, and local domestic talent who could be the ones to watch out for.





"The Women's T20 League is going to change the landscape of women's cricket, globally. It is going to become one the biggest-ever platforms for many young and talented women cricketers to show their class and mettle. The team that displays the 'Play Big' mindset will triumph.' **added Roshan Shetty, Chief Revenue Officer, Sonata Software Limited.**

Commenting on the partnership, Mumbai Indians spokesperson said, "We are glad to partner with Sonata Software as we embark on our journey in women's cricket. We are excited about extending the MI ethos to the women's team and building on the success enjoyed by us over the years. We look forward to working with Sonata Software, who have debuted in cricket sponsorship, and enhancing their engagement with our paltan across the world."

Mumbai Indians play the season opener of WPL 2023 on 4th March 2023, at DY Patil Stadium.

About Sonata Software

For more information, press only: Nandita Venkatesh, Sonata Software Limited CIN - L72200MH1994PLC082110 A.P.S. Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony Bangalore 560004, India <u>Tel:+91806778199</u> Nandita.v@sonata-software.com